



ASPEN RISK MANAGEMENT LIMITED
Policy Schedule

Statement of Facts

The cover provided by this policy has been granted, inter alia, on the basis that the following stated facts are true and accurate to the best of your knowledge and belief and that of any director or partner of the business.

If any of the facts stated below are incorrect, please advise your insurance broker immediately.

- 1) In respect of the covers granted you have never had any proposal for insurance declined, or cover cancelled or special terms or conditions applied.
- 2) None of the directors or principals, neither personally or in any business capacity, have been:
 - i) bankrupt;
 - ii) a director or partner of a company or partnership which has been the subject of receivership or administration or insolvent liquidation or has been dissolved by reason of insolvency
 - a) either at the time of such receivership, administration, liquidation or dissolution
 - b) within the six months immediately preceding the appointment of a receiver, administrator, liquidator or the dissolution
 - iii) convicted of or charged with (but not yet tried for) a criminal offence;
 - iv) disqualified under the provisions of the Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986 from holding office as a director of a company.

Please note:

This Statement of Facts is not a comprehensive statement of matters that would influence the judgement of the Insurer in fixing the premium or deciding whether to offer cover.

If you are aware of a fact that has not been notified or a change in facts previously notified that could be material, you must advise your insurance broker immediately.

Failure to disclose material facts could result in the Insurer voiding the Policy and all claims made under it.



ASPEN EXCESS LIABILITY INSURANCE – NEW BUSINESS SCHEDULE

Policy Number:	UKACA94190PH	Effective Date:	31 st March 2019
-----------------------	--------------	------------------------	-----------------------------

Insured:	St Hermans Estate Co Ltd		
Address:	Lower Tye Farm, Copse Lane, Hayling Island, Hampshire		
Postcode:	PO11 0RQ		
Business:	Caravan Park and Property Owners		
Period of Insurance:	From	31 st March 2019	
	To	30 th March 2020	
Renewal Date:	31 st March 2020		
Policy Form	ARM – Aspen Excess Liability (05/18)		
Limit of Indemnity:			
£5,000,000	any one Event/unlimited for the Period of Insurance but in the aggregate in respect of Products Liability		
In Excess of:			
£5,000,000	any one Event/unlimited for the Period of Insurance but in the aggregate in respect of Products Liability as stated under the Legal Liabilities – Public and Products Liability Section of the Underlying Policy only		
Conditions:	As per the Underlying Policy		
Policy Number:	PP2014033101	Legal Liabilities: Public and Products Liability	
Primary Insurer:	RSA		

Premium	IPT	Total
Total Premium: £476.00	£57.12	£533.12

Reason for Issue: New Business

Date of Issue: 17th May 2018